

V. Nicole Gabriel, District 1 Vice Chair Elva Flores, District 2 Steve Fischmann, District 3 Chair Steve Montanez, District 4 Sharon Lalla, District 5

DOÑA ANA COUNTY CODE OF CONDUCT REVIEW BOARD MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA Friday, February 7, 2025, at 8:30 am MST

A Regular Meeting of the Doña Ana County Code of Conduct Review Board will be held on February 7, 2025 at 8:30 AM will be held via virtual public link, which follows this agenda.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call of Review Board Members & Determination of Quorum
- 3. ACTION ITEM Approval of the Agenda
- 4. ACTION ITEM Approval of the October 18, 2024 Minutes
- 5. ACTION ITEM Approval of the November 22, 2024 Minutes
- 6. ACTION ITEM Approval of the November 27, 2024 Minutes
- ACTION ITEM Remove Items Previously Tabled

 ACTION ITEM Approval of the October 11, 2024 Minutes
- 8. ACTION ITEM Approval of Quarterly Reports for FY24-25: Q1 and Q2
- ACTION ITEM Ordering a Stay on Pending Items in Compliance with Resolution No. 2024-147 issued 11/26/24 and ratified 12/10/24 by the Doña Ana County Board of County Commissioners (*Note: No substantive discussion will occur, and no public comment will be permitted.*)
 - a. Sworn Complaints SC2024-001, SC2024-002, SC2024-003
 - b. Request for Advisory Opinion AO2024-001
 - c. Additional Complaints
- 10. Commission Moratorium and Status of Code of Conduct Updates from Compliance Officer R. Parra
- 11. Schedule next meeting, if appropriate
- 12. Adjourn

Webex Link:

DOÑA ANA COUNTY CODE OF CONDUCT REVIEW BOARD Hosted by BOCC

https://donaanacounty.webex.com/donaanacounty/j.php?MTID=m27c5e9c92bf637f5f7c87ef131 f2024a Friday, February 7, 2025 8:30 AM | 4 hours | (UTC-07:00) Mountain Time (US & Canada) Meeting number: 2863 875 4316 Password: fZ3riqyBk63

Join by video system

Dial 28638754316@donaanacounty.webex.com You can also dial 173.243.2.68 and enter your meeting number.

Join by phone +1-415-655-0003 US Toll

Access code: 286 387 54316

THIS AGENDA IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

<u>NOTE</u>: Doña Ana County will ensure effective communication with individuals with disabilities and will, upon request, provide auxiliary communication aids and services to afford those individuals equal opportunity for participation in Doña Ana County sponsored meetings, events, or activities. Any request should be made to the Americans with Disabilities Act Coordinator, in writing, or by phone, **at least two business days** prior to the event at which accommodation is needed. If you have any questions regarding examples of reasonable accommodations, please contact the ADA Coordinator, at 525-5884 (voice) or 525-2951 (TTY), 845 N. Motel Blvd., Las Cruces, NM 88007. Spanish language interpretation services are now available upon request for participation in Doña Ana County sponsored meetings, events, or activities. Please contact the Community & Constituent Services Office at 525-6163, at least 48 hours prior to the event. **Por favor en contacto la Oficina de Servicio a la Comunidad y Constituyentes 525-6163 por lo menos 48 horas por adelantado para pedir este servicio.**